
ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR
WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR E1 21 14 30 30 95

2 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN E2 25 30 25 11 91

3 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN E2 15 25 21 25 86

4 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN E2 30 DNF 18 18 66

5 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN E1 18 21 6 21 66

6 KEVIN DE KOCK KTM 11265 299 WC E1 7 15 16 16 54

7 RYAN PELSER HUSQVARNA 01351 26 KZN E1 14 13 12 15 54

8 JACO VAN DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC E2 10 16 15 9 50

9 MAURITZ MEIRING YAMAHA 01849 973 NR E2 13 11 13 13 50

10 KIERAN BROWN KTM 03632 423 NR E2 6 10 8 7 31

11 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR E1 9 9 12 30

12 TERRI-LYN HODGE KTM 29945 824 KZN E2 3 9 7 6 25

13 TRISTAN TAMSEN GAS GAS 16938 179 KZN E2 14 10 24

14 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 03818 88 NR E1 5 14 19

15 COBUS BESTER HUSQVARNA 01391 269 NR E1 11 8 19

16 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 KZN E2 18 18

17 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 135 KZN E2 16 16

18 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 981 KZN E2 12 12

19 KYLE PURCHASE KTM 01389 255 KZN E2 12 12

20 TRAVIS GOOSEN YAMAHA 02022 384 WC E2 11 11

21 IAN RALL GAS GAS 01924 316 NR E2 10 10

22 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 39 NR E1 8 8

23 MARCEL MEYER KTM 02143 639 NR E2 5 5

24 GARETH BELL KTM 18840 183 KZN E2 4 4

18 13 16 15 15,5

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

OVERALL

TOTAL



ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR
WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 HEINRICH AUST HUSQVARNA 02222 202 NR 30 21 30 30 111

2 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 25 30 15 25 95

3 KEVIN DE KOCK KTM 11265 299 WC 14 25 25 21 85

4 RYAN PELSER HUSQVARNA 01351 26 KZN 21 18 21 18 78

6 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 16 16 15 47

7 MAURITZ MEIRING YAMAHA 01849 973 NR 18 16 34

8 COBUS BESTER HUSQVARNA 01391 269 NR 18 14 32

9 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 03818 88 NR 14 16 30

10 TYRONE PELSER KTM 21677 39 NR 15 15

7 5 7 7 6,5

INSUFF. 

NUMBER AS PER 

SSR'S

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

E1



ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR

WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN 25 30 30 18 103

2 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER KTM 01958 157 KZN 18 25 25 30 98

3 TRAVIS TEASDALE HUSQVARNA 02909 69 KZN 30 DNF 21 25 76

4 JACO VAN DEN HEYER KTM 23924 650 EC 14 18 18 15 65

5 KIERAN BROWN KTM 03632 423 NR 13 15 13 14 55

6 TERRI-LYN HODGE SHERCO 29945 824 KZN 10 14 12 13 49

7 MAURITZ MEIRING YAMAHA 01849 973 NR 15 21 36

8 TRISTAN TAMSEN GAS GAS 16938 179 KZN 16 16 32

9 JORDAN COWLEY KTM 02015 444 KZN 21 21

10 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 135 KZN 21 21

11 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 981 KZN 16 16

12 KYLE PURCHASE KTM 01389 255 KZN 16 16

13 TRAVIS GOOSEN YAMAHA 02022 384 WC 15 15

14 IAN RALL GAS GAS 01924 316 NR 14 14

15 MARCEL MEYER KTM 02143 639 NR 12 12

16 GARETH BELL KTM 18840 183 KZN 11 11

11 8 9 8 9,0

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

E2



ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR

WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 ALISTAIR FEUILHERADE KTM 12301 999 KZN 30 30 30 30 120

2 GREG NAIRN KTM 02512 600 KZN 25 25 50

3 RYAN SPALL KTM 10190 109 KZN 21 21

4 YORICK ZEEMAN KTM 04140 765 NR 21 21

5 GUY JOHNSON KTM 33558 885 KZN 18 18

6 BRAD CLARKE KTM 01703 113 NR 25 25

7 HERMAN PRINSLOO KTM 30254 751 NR 18 18

4 4 2 1 2,8

TOTAL

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

E3

INSUFF. NUMBER AS PER SSR'S



ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR

WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 JAMES MOORE KTM 12332 225 KZN 30 30 30 30 120

2 MATTHEW STEVENS KTM 11367 43 NR 21 18 25 25 89

3 LUKE WALKER KTM 02688 312 KZN 25 25 18 21 89

4 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN 18 16 14 15 63

5 ANDREW DE KOCK KTM 11266 110 WC 16 12 12 14 54

6 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN 21 21 11 53

7 LEVI MYBURGH KTM 35745 774 KZN 13 13 10 13 49

8 FARRELL WHEELER KTM 37385 775 KZN 14 11 11 12 48

9 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 NR 16 18 34

10 BAREND DU TOIT HUSQVARNA 03772 101 NR 15 16 31

11 DAVID CLARK KTM 15236 738 NR 15 15

12 KODI GOOSEN YAMAHA 02024 960 WC 15 15

13 THOMAS SCHOEMAN KTM 30663 292 NR 14 14

14 STEFAN ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05561 356 WC 13 13

15 MITCHELL PHELAN KTM 23259 243 NR 10 10

8 11 11 10 10,0

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL



ROVER IRON HORSE KZNR KZNR

WINTERBERG NYALA PANS HEIDELBERG HEIDELBERG

Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 27-May 05-Aug 30-Sep 01-Oct

1 MALAN PRINSLOO HUSQVARNA 30454 J112 NR 30 25 25 30 110

2 GERHARD VOSLOO KTM 12172 J774 NR 25 30 30 25 110

3 ALONZO FORSTER HUSQVARNA 24693 J295 NR 21 21 42

3 3 2 2 2,5

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 

PRO 85

TOTAL

INSUFF. NUMBER AS PER SSR'S



POS MANUFACTURER E1 E2 E3 HS 85 E1 E2 E3 HS 85 E1 E2 E3 HS 85 E1 E2 E3 HS 85

1 KTM 25 21 X 25 X X 25 X 30 X 25 25 X 30 X 25 30 X 30 X 291

2 HUSQVARNA 30 30 X X X 30 21 15 X 30 25 16 X 197

3 SHERCO 25 18 30 16 30 14 18 15 166

4 YAMAHA 18 15 15 X 16 15 13 21 113

5 GAS GAS 16 16 32

0
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2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - 
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HEIDELBERG
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